## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lyondell-Citgo Refining LP		09/26/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Houston Refining LP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Lyondell Refining Company LLC	
Street Address:	Two Greenville Crossing	
Internal Address:	4001 Kennett Pike, Suite 238	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19807	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0225461	CRYSTEX
Registration Number:	1779448	DUOPAC
Registration Number:	1797191	DUOPRIME
Registration Number:	3205624	IDEAL
Registration Number:	1544129	TUFFLO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)504-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-504-6526

Email: anna.erenburg@cwt.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Erenburg

Address Line 1: Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP

Address Line 2: One World Financial Center New York, NEW YORK 10281 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0233** 

### 900127407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97808.002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Erenburg	
Signature:	/Anna Erenburg/	
Date:	02/18/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name (File) - Lyondell-Citgo to Houston Refining#page1.tif source=Change of Name (File) - Lyondell-Citgo to Houston Refining#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0234

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:14 PM 09/26/2006 FILED 01:47 PM 09/26/2006 SRV 060885571 - 2987782 FILE

# SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF LYONDELL-CITGO REFINING LP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of LYONDELL-CITGO Refining LP (the "Partnership") pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the limited partnership is LYONDELL-CITGO Refining LP.

SECOND:

Section 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited partnership formed hereby is Houston Refining LP.

THIRD: In light of the withdrawal of CITGO Gulf Coast Refining, Inc. as a general partner of the Partnership, Section 4 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

4. General Partner. The name and business address of the general partner of the Partnership is:

Lyondell Refining Company LP 1221 McKinney Houston, Texas 77010

FOURTH: The effective date of this Second Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership is October 2, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Second Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of LYONDELL-CITGO Refining LP on this <u>26th</u> day of September, 2006.

LYONDELL REFINING COMPANY LP, a Delaware limited partnership

By: LRC Holdings GP LLC, its general partner

\_\_\_

Name: Gerald A. O'Brien

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:17 PM 02/01/2007 FILED 06:01 PM 02/01/2007 SRV 070116063 - 2987782 FILE

## THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF HOUSTON REFINING LP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Houston Refining LP, a Delaware partnership (the "Partnership") pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is Houston Refining LP.

SECOND: Section 4 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

4. General Partner. The name and business address of the general partner of the Partnership is:

Lyondell Refining Company LLC Two Greenville Crossing 4001 Kennett Pike, Suite 238 Greenville, Delaware 19807

THIRD: The effective date of this Third Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership is February 1, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Third Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Houston Refining LP on this 1st day of February, 2007.

LYONDELL REFINING COMPANY LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Allen C. Holmes

Title: Vice President

G:legal\fin\corpsec\subs\HRO 3rd amend to cert of limited partnership effect 2/1/2007

RECORDED: 02/18/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0236